3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ ) ] ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
oART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 23MAY2012 | CC | SX
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T ECR- 18007715 s via Toe
21516281 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2151628-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151628-1 B TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151628-7 B TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151628-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST7E TYPE
WIRE | . 085 [2.16 mm] F
INSUL | . 155 [3.94 mm] 0 - | | - 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
408-35047 - - | | - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
- | | | | 2119082-9  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
- | | | | 20797641 WASHER  WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
‘ 3\l - | | | | 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL P47
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL - | - | 21195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZEL;_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - W W - 2063440~ AIR FEED MODULE 238
178- 209 IN [4.52-5 31 mm] 055- 090 IN [1 40-2 29 mm] - ? 2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 /72
TERMINAL FCL Rey - ] - - | REF | REF |REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
appl 1eaTonEd T B 240638-1  |SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
SPECIFICATION - - - - | | - 3-23627-7 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
- | | - 21197991 HOLDER FEED FINGER AF 136
TERMINALS APPLIED - | | | | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
TE TERMINAL FCT TERMINAL TE SEAL FCT SEAL - | | | | 2844908~ 1 SCREW, LOCKING 99
2113257~ 1 60040031 2113258~ 50992607 - | | | | 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
- | | | | 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
- | | | | 18036071 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
- | | | | 21197401 TAG IDENTIFICATION 6/
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT - ? ? ? ? 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 60
ST17F 7=0| m LINCH) SEFERENCE SETTING T [ 7 [ 1 | 1| 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
0 50mm? 1 354/-0.05 [ 053+/- 002] 12 0 - 4 4 4 4 2168083*3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, ROHS, M4 >< 120 54
2022 |2 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS,K M4 X 10 53
- | | | | 18033826 HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
[ 1] -2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
*WARNING - - 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING | [ [ [T 21196531 [FEED CAM, POST FEED .
- | | | | 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF
Zﬁk REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND FOR LARGEST WIRE o1/t CRIMP HELIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - | | | | 1803515- 1 RAM ASSEMBLY. SF ATLANTIC 44
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N T AT BT 8036021 1SCRBRSC RoRS (NG ¥ 75 I
Zﬁk CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE B S A c079565°0  |SLR, DHC, RoHs (WM X ) =
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S e 2 e | 2m2844962-3 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - | | | | 2844992-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁl APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD - | | | | SEEEEE N SPACER, CRIMPER &
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALLFICATION. S L L I 1320928-1 |STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. - | | | | 2168083-2  |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS M4 X 8.0 2
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BFE USED PER ] | | | | |-18026-2 |WASHER, FLAT, RLG M4 20
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - | | w w 2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - | | | | 2119806 -1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
- | | | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION [ ?
- | | | | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR [
N - | | | | 2119805~ 1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
I\ - | | | | 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N 2 | 2 | | 1633928-3  [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- | | | | 5-240641-8 |SPACER ]
- - - - - 6
- | | | | 2119781 -1 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | | | | 238011-4 BLOCK CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 2 | 2 | | 2-2119784-9 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
- | | | | 455888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N\ 2 | 2 | | 6-1633609-2 |CRIMPER. WIRE W
“771-72|-711 -2 -1 PART NO DESCRIPTION g
R i T S 2OMARZOT2 [ TE Comnectivii
C.CHEN ) onnec Y
CHSK . 2OMARZ2012 _ > TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD ZOMARZ20 12 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
T o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific¢c version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES . .
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A‘ 00779 @:2151628
7 7 RESTRICTED CUSTOMER SCALE o |SHEET 0 0F, REY g

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 ! 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIsT REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 - — s " e
SEE SHEET 1
(e
2.20 REF
%@@REF
SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETAIL
—=—t ()
BERN
REF
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
REF
% T 08 TR PR
43.90+0.05
RAM SET-UP
[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES
CAM POST T TONS T
. - —
30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
o cOMARZOT? — TE Connectivit
C.CHEN — Y
CHSK . ZOMARZ201? ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERW(SE SPECITIED: APVD COMARZ2012 |namE ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION .
i o 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @3t = *
Ar Omm S T ROK E ' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Paocific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES +- g
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED A 100779 [(C=2151628
POST FEED PRE FEED RESTRLCTED CUSTOMER SCALE |0 SHEET ) OFA REVB
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SRR
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151628-1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2151628-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2151628-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 085 [2.16 mm] F
INSUL | .155 [3.94 mm] O
APPLICATOR JBo ) SUCTIONS () " T 1 [ - 2119640-1 [PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250
- 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 1249
B 2119082-9  |CAM, SNALL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
B 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
N - T 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1242
TERMINAL DATA: FCI TERMINAL FC1 CRIMP SPECIFICATION B 180231 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 5.0 1247
TERMINAL NAME- TCRMINAL - 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
- - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
WNyIEEQiLREEEEEEGJﬁWm] — Ing;AgingDgf%iTéRﬁfid?E - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [177
SN L oo S ~ |REF|REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
XEEMM%MN Gl Rev - ) ] - 240638-1  |SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
oo ] ] ] - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
B 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TERMINALS APPLIED - 4 4 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TE TERMINAL FCI TERMINAL TE SEAL FC1 SEAL S cl19603-c |FELD CAM, POST FELD 1142
IEETTTN STRIIEE SEEIIT SECETIE T T ] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 14
B 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
- 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
- 2119799-1 |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, Af 136
T - T TR Tl B 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
S ® =D SEFERENCE SETTIRC 2 N R ST A -
0.5+0. bmm? 1.55+/-0.05 [ . 061+/-.002] 9.6 _ | | 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
1. 00mm2 |.55+/-0.05 [.061+/-.002] 9.6 B 1803607-1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
0. Tomme | . 45+/-0.05 [.057+/-.002] 10, B 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
U0 0mme 1.35+/-0.05 [.053+/-.002] 12.0 B 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
N - || 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
B 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
— 2 2 [ T-2768083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
a8 B 1803382-6 |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
L] ¥WARNING -1 1] 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - |- 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
SN RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER : 1 1 3*?322226*3 EEEéQEiSC%EEQ?EAEMg A él
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND TAAN THE VALUL SHOWN MAT CAUSE DAMAGE To ThE LRIME TOOLING, [ 2 [ 2| 2079383-5 [SCR, BRSC. RoMs (WA X 20) 33
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. T2 | 2 | 226449623 [SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 24272. - | | coaingee ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
B 455888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 1 1 1320928~ 1 STRIP GUIDE 24
R [ eveeeoe fsor, S O, s, T80 {7
B 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
Zﬁl APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD - 1 1 2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
135, BECN ADJUSTED 10 CORRECT Mgl AT olbLIFaTIon. N[ s [wsear, i 13
B 3-22280-3 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
6.DggbﬁgiTéP%%%F%EgogTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER I 1-356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR T
N 2119805-1 | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - T 318707- 1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N 1633928-3  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
B 5-240641-8 |SPACER 7
N f f 6
B 2119781-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
B 238011-4  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T [ 1 [ 1 [ 2-2119784-9 [CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
B 455888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
N T T 1| 6-1633609-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
ZOMARZ0T2 — R
c@ii?EN 20MAR2012 C%%%%) iZ[iE;7qursbur% PAa7105%608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD COMARZ012 [NamME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <: \/ E{% ES I <:>PJ m o _LCRUZ_ Ocean Side Feed
D olC il Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘» S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @G;% EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) e i T A 1| 00779 [G=2151628
7 7 RESTRICTED CUSTOMER SCALE o |SREET g O Y

. B
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

(5 )ner

O

2.20 REF
e

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

—=

REF
BER
REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

—Cl
34.87£0.05
i

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

o
=

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE -

OO

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

@
S ()

T 2R SUBNECT 10 ERANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING_ENGINELR ING ORGAN| ZAT 10N | DWN 2O0MARZ012 .
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. CCHEN :) TE COHH@CJHVWY
CHK ?OMARZ2012 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I ’j I C v E R S I O N DIMENSIONS: | TOLERANCES UNLESS } APSVDXI ZOMARZOWZ NANME

OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: )

mm e N Wg&@éﬁ Ocean S)de Feed

MECHANTICAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 | PLC i Applicator
. . 2 PLC +- -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @Gjﬁtg -
- B SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
MATER AL AF’\\IE\LSEHS ) - WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2151 628
7 RESTRICTED CUSTOMER — [5CAtF o | 4 T4 "B

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION



